Government of India

Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region

RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1622

To be answered on

Thursday, August 3, 2023/ Sravana 12, 1945 (Saka)

Question

Insufficient information in the DoNER Ministry's website

1622 Shri Ajit Kumar Bhuyan:

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

- (a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry of DoNER has its own website;
- (b) if so, the details thereof;
- (c) whether it is also a fact that the Ministry has the prime responsibility to update the information about the project sanctioned in the North Eastern States, project-wise and amount-wise;
- (d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
- (e) the reason for website not updated regarding the minutes of meeting after 20th December, 2022; and
- (f) whether it is not updated because no meeting has been conducted after December 2022?

ANSWER

The Ministry of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region [Shri G. Kishan Reddy]

- (a) Yes Sir
- (b) The URL of this Ministry's website is https://mdoner.gov.in
- (c) As per Allocation of Business Rules, the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region is tasked with looking into matters relating to the planning, execution and monitoring of developmental schemes and projects of North Eastern Region. The website of the Ministry reflects the same.
- (d) The details of the projects sanctioned in the North Eastern States, project-wise and amount-wise have been uploaded on DoNER Ministry's Website.
- (e)&(f) The Ministry has uploaded all approved minutes of the meetings held till date.